502526548 10/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2571775

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		1	lame			Execution Date]
DANIEL O'BRIEN						10/04/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name: FLEXIBLE SOLUTIONS, LTD.							
Street Address:	615 DISCOVE	ERY ST					
City:	VICTORIA, B	С					
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA					
Postal Code:	V8N 1X5	V8N 1X5					
CORRESPONDENC		7)658-10	88				
Email:			perronepatents				
Correspondence will Correspondent Nam			<i>the email atten</i> . P. PERRONE				
Address Line 1:			MAIN ST	, or.			
Address Line 4:	ALG	ONQUI	N, ILLINOIS 60	102			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		00.690					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MAHTEW R. P. PERRONE, JR.					
Signature:		/Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr/					
Date:			10/09/2013				
Total Attachments: 4 source=Recordations source=Recordations source=AssignStmt-6	Sheet-Dan#page1. Sheet-Dan#page2.						

PATENT REEL: 031374 FRAME: 0021

source=AssignStmt-690#page2.tif

	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Daniel O'Brien	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Flexible Solutions, Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 4, 2013 X Assignment	Street Address: 615 Discovery St. City: Victoria
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: BC
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	Country: Canada Zip: V8N 1X5 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s) 6,065,690 Ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.	involved: 5 7. Total fee(37 CER 1.21/b) 8.3.41\ \$ 200.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
Street Address: 210 S. Main St.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Algonquin	8. Payment Information
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60102</u>	
Phone Number: <u>847-658-5140</u>	
Fax Number: 847-658-1088	Deposit Account Number 16-1375
Email Address: mperrone@perronepatents.com	Authorized User Name Mathew R P Perrone Jr.
9. Signature: Signature	October 9, 2013 Date
Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Daniel O'Brien	Name: Flexible Solutions, Ltd.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 4, 2013	Street Address: 615 Discovery St.		
X Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Victoria		
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: BC		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: V8N 1X5		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s) 6,065,690 ched? ☐ Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.	involved: 5		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00		
memai Address.	Authorized to be abased to describe		
Street Address: 210 S. Main St.	☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed		
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Algonquin	8. Payment Information		
State: IL Zip: 60102			
Phone Number: 847-658-5140			
Fax Number: <u>847-658-1088</u>	Deposit Account Number 16-1375		
Email Address: mperrone@perronepatents.com	Authorized User Name Mathew R P Perrone Jr.		
9. Signature:	October 9, 2013		
Signature	Date		
Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; Single assignee)

Docket Number 00.690

U.S. Patent No.	6,065,690
Issue Date	May 23, 2000
Application No.	09/192,297
Filing Date	November 17, 1998
	Title of Invention:
TENSION ACTUA	ATED SUBMERGED LIQUID DISPENSER

Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
Daniel O'Brien	2614 Queenswood Drive Victoria, BC Canada V8N 1X5		
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Flexible Solutions, Ltd.	615 Discovery St. Victoria, BC Canada V8N 1X5		

f record of the above-identified United States patent, and; uiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
ble consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to nents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
, in the year
Landow !
Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
is a corporation, partnership or association)
0 'Bnien who acknowledged the
presented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
the year
Constance & Ishenvood
(Notary Public)
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE
ge 1 of 1 CONSTANCE D ISHERWOOD, Q.C. BARRISTER & SOLICITOR
1190 FORT STREET
VICTORIA, B.C. V8V 3K8

PDF Creator - PDF4Free v3.0

http://www.pdf4free.com PATENT REEL: 031374 FRAME: 0024 PTO/SB/96 (07-09)

Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)			
Applicant/Patent Owner: Daniel O'Brien			
Application No./Patent No.:6,065,690	Filed/Issue Date:May 23, 2001		
Titled: TENSION ACTUATED SUBMERGED LIQU	JID DISPENSER		
Flexible Solutions, Ltd. (Name of Assignee)	, a corporation of Canada (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)		
states that it is: 1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest	est in;		
an assignee of less than the entire right, title a (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership in			
3.			
the patent application/patent identified above by virtue	e of either:		
in the United States Patent and Trademark Of thereof is attached. OR	ent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded ffice at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy ent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:		
	To :		
	ited States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
	To:		
	ited States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
3. From:	То :		
	ited States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
Additional documents in the chain of title are I	listed on a supplemental sheet(s).		
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the docume was, or concurrently is being, submitted for record	entary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee rdation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.		
	original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in signment in the records of the USPTO. <u>See MPEP</u> 302.08]		
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is au	athorized to act on behalf of the assignee. $\frac{10/9/13}{}$		
Signature	Date		
Daniel O'Brien	CEO and an Officer of the Company		
Printed or Typed Name	Title		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PDF Creator - PDF4Free v3.0

RECORDED: 10/09/2013

http://www.pdf4free.com PATENT

REEL: 031374 FRAME: 0025